Charity of the Year Grants

2011
District 8
Salvation Army 6,000
American Red Cross 6,000
Community Harvest Food Bank 6,000
Geneva Food Bank 6,000
St. Louis Shriners Hospital 6,000
District 11
The Dayton Foodbank 6,000
Fernside Inc, Center for Greiving Children 6,000
Society of St. Vincent dePaul 6,000
Kentucky Pink Connection 6,000
Alzheimers - Columbus Chapter 6,000
District 12
Toledo Seagate Food Bank 3,000
Eastern M1 Univ Fdn 8,000
WMU Foundation - Foster Care / Youth 8,000
Saginaw Public Libraries 3,000
Development Centers Inc 8,000
District 13
NARAL Pro Choice Wis 7,500
Kohl Childrens Museum 7,500
Hope House of Milwaukee 7,500
YWCA 7,500
District 18
Children's Hospicat Fdn 3,000
Canadian Paraplegoc Association 5,000
Loaves of Fishes Benevolent Society 2,000

Emergency Housing Exchange 2,000



District 19
Christian Reformed World Relief Committee

District 25
Rhode Island Food Bank
Connecticut Food Bank
Vermont Food Bank
New Hampshire Food Bank
Food Bank of Western Massachusetts
Good Shepherd Food Bank

TRUSTEE GRANTS

2011

Down Syndrome Louisville NABC
Louisville

Crohn's & Colitis Northeaast Ohio Chp Trustee

1st Choice no more Homeless Pets Trustee

Canadian Ladnmine Foundatin Para NABC

Toronto

Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Cen NABC

Seattle

Marcus Autism Center for the Cards for a Trustee

Cause

18,000

5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000

5,000

5,000
10,000
30,000

5,000
5,000

6,000

DISTRICT DIRECTOR GRANTS

2011

1 Open Gate Fund
Jewish General Hospital
MAB Mackay Fdn
Social Justice Committee
Zhubin Fdn
2 The Canadian SADS Fdn
3 Juvenile Diabetes Res Fdn
New Jersey/NY Youth Bridge
Ronald McDonald House Delaware
5 Gathering Place

200
200
200
200
200
1,000
500
500
1,000
3,000



10
11

12

13
14
15

16
17

18

19
20

21

22
23
24
25
TJS

Whist Club Memorial Scholarship Fund
Fisher House Fdn

Marcus Autism Center for the Cards for a
Cause

South Side Mission of Peroia, Inc Camp
Kearney

South Side Mission of Peroia, Inc

Katz 4 Keeps

Ana's Angels

First Choice no more Homeless pets
Common Bond Association

Salvation Army, Kentucky Flood Releif
YWCA Sojourners

Kanawha HospiceCare Inc

My Heart Your Heart
Marcus Autism Center for the Cards for a
Cause

Cornerstone Advocacy Service

Center of Family Love
Marcus Autism Center for the Cards for a
Cause

Childrens Service Guild of Southern NV
Casa of Pikes Peak Region, Inc
Unmet Needs Program VFW Fdn

Emergency Housing Exchange
Marcus Autism Center for the Cards for a
Cause

Linn Benton Food

Hillsboro Schools Fdn

Partners inCare In LA Pine
Fremont-Ridgeout Fdn

Marcus Autism Center for the Cards for a
Cause

Marcus Autism Center for the Cards for a
Cause

Temple Beth Solomon of the Deaf

LI Bridge for Youth

Connecticut Food Bank

NorthShore University Health Sys

1,000
1,000

1,000

500
500
500
500
2,000
1,000
500
250
250
1,000

1,000
1,000
3,000

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

1,000
250
250
250
250

1,000

1,000
1,000

500
1,000
3,000



