Charity of the Year Grants 2011

District 8

Salvation Army	6,000
American Red Cross	6,000
Community Harvest Food Bank	6,000
Geneva Food Bank	6,000
St. Louis Shriners Hospital	6,000
District 11	
The Dayton Foodbank	6,000
Fernside Inc, Center for Greiving Children	6,000
Society of St. Vincent dePaul	6,000
Kentucky Pink Connection	6,000
Alzheimers - Columbus Chapter	6,000
<u>District 12</u>	
Toledo Seagate Food Bank	3,000
Eastern MI Univ Fdn	8,000
WMU Foundation - Foster Care / Youth	8,000
Saginaw Public Libraries	3,000
Development Centers Inc	8,000
District 13	
NARAL Pro Choice Wis	7,500
Kohl Childrens Museum	7,500
Hope House of Milwaukee	7,500
YWCA	7,500
District 18	
Children's Hospicat Fdn	3,000
Canadian Paraplegoc Association	5,000
Loaves of Fishes Benevolent Society	2,000
Emergency Housing Exchange	2,000

District 19

New Hampshire Food Bank

Good Shepherd Food Bank

Food Bank of Western Massachusetts

Christian Reformed World Relief Committee	18,000
District 25	
Rhode Island Food Bank	5,000
Connecticut Food Bank	5,000
Vermont Food Bank	5,000

TRUSTEE GRANTS 2011

5,000

5,000

5,000

Down Syndrome Louisville	NABC	
•	Louisville	5,000
Crohn's & Colitis Northeaast Ohio Chp	Trustee	
		10,000
1st Choice no more Homeless Pets	Trustee	
		30,000
Canadian Ladnmine Foundatin Para	NABC	
	Toronto	5,000
Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Cen	NABC	5,000
	Seattle	
Marcus Autism Center for the Cards for a	Trustee	
Cause		6,000

DISTRICT DIRECTOR GRANTS 2011

1	Open Gate Fund	200
	Jewish General Hospital	200
	MAB Mackay Fdn	200
	Social Justice Committee	200
	Zhubin Fdn	200
2	The Canadian SADS Fdn	1,000
3	Juvenile Diabetes Res Fdn	500
	New Jersey/NY Youth Bridge	500
4	Ronald McDonald House Delaware	1,000
5	Gathering Place	3,000

	Whist Club Memorial Scholarship Fund	1 000
6	Fisher House Fdn	1,000 1,000
U	Marcus Autism Center for the Cards for a	1,000
7	Cause	1,000
	South Side Mission of Peroia, Inc Camp	,
8	Kearney	500
8	South Side Mission of Peroia, Inc	500
9	Katz 4 Keeps	500
	Ana's Angels	500
	First Choice no more Homeless pets	2,000
10	Common Bond Association	1,000
11	Salvation Army, Kentucky Flood Releif	500
	YWCA Sojourners	250
	Kanawha HospiceCare Inc	250
12	My Heart Your Heart	1,000
	Marcus Autism Center for the Cards for a	
13	Cause	1,000
14	Cornerstone Advocacy Service	1,000
15	Center of Family Love	3,000
	Marcus Autism Center for the Cards for a	1 000
16	Cause	1,000
17	Childrens Service Guild of Southern NV	1,000
	Casa of Pikes Peak Region, Inc	1,000
	Unmet Needs Program VFW Fdn	1,000
18	Emergency Housing Exchange	1,000
40	Marcus Autism Center for the Cards for a	1 000
19	Cause	1,000
20	Linn Benton Food	250
	Hillsboro Schools Fdn	250
	Partners inCare In LA Pine	250
	Fremont-Ridgeout Fdn Marcus Autism Center for the Cards for a	250
21	Cause	1,000
	Marcus Autism Center for the Cards for a	1,000
22	Cause	1,000
23	Temple Beth Solomon of the Deaf	1,000
24	LI Bridge for Youth	500
25	Connecticut Food Bank	1,000
TJS	NorthShore University Health Sys	3,000
	•	